and other such governmental and agency agreements and approvals. The Property will be acquired 

from Seller free and clear of all liens in order for Buyer to use for municipal purposes. 

3.  Purchase Price.  

The purchase price (“Purchase Price”) for the Property shall be ONE MILLION EIGHT 

HUNDRED THOUSAND AND 00/100 DOLLARS ($1,800,000.00) payable to the Seller at 

Closing, subject to any deductions. 

a.  Initial Deposit. An initial deposit of FIFTY THOUSAND and 00/100 

DOLLARS ($50,000.00) (the “Initial Deposit”) paid by the Buyer within three calendar (3) days 

of the date of execution of this Contract by all parties which Escrow Agent agrees to hold according